

## Empresa de Energía de Bogotá awarded for the fourth year in a row for its outstanding disclosure standards as issuers in the stock exchange market

**September 27, 2017.** The Colombian Stock Exchange (BVC) awarded Empresa de Energía de Bogotá, for the fourth year in a row, with the IR-Recognition for its commitment to adopting the best practices of information disclosure and relations with investors.

The IR-Recognition is awarded to listed companies that voluntarily deploy communication channels intended to position the companies, while strengthening trust and credibility among investors.

"This recognition allows our Corporate Group to become increasingly more attractive in the stock market, as it motivates us to keep on strengthening our relations with stakeholders and adopting practices to guarantee transparency in our processes", president of Grupo Energía de Bogotá, Astrid Alvarez added.

To the Group, this award is a token of the ongoing work focused on complying with the most stringent standards of Corporate Governance through an objective, clear and verifiable management.

## About Grupo Energía Bogotá

Grupo Energía de Bogotá (GEB), led by Empresa Energía de Bogotá, is a joint stock company listed in the Stock Exchange Market of Colombia, whose main corporate purpose is the generation, transmission, distribution and commercialization of energy, gas and liquid fuels in all of their forms.

Grupo Energía de Bogotá is the main Multi-Latin electric energy and natural gas company of the region with presence in Colombia, Peru, Guatemala and Brazil, and is focused on three Business Groups: **Urban Energy Solutions**, which focuses on developing and operating the infrastructure required to meet the electric power and natural gas demand in large cities. **Interconnection for Market Development**, which is responsible for connecting power generation sources with large consumption centers and large users and **Low Emission Generation**, which focuses on seeking for new opportunities in renewable energies in countries leading the transition of the energy matrix.

## Contact

Jacqueline Guevara Gil
External Communications Adviser
Email: jguevarag@eeb.com.co
www.grupoenergiadebogota.com
@GrupoEnergiaBog